
QUESTIONS & FEEDBACK
crosstownconnect.org 

978-844-6809

SERVICE DAYS

For more information please contact:

SCHEDULED SHOPPING TRIPS
Shared-van service trips to Market Basket 

and the Food Pantry

Food Pantry - The van will make scheduled 
trips to the Food Pantry on Wednesdays. The 
Food Pantry is closed on the 4th Wednesday 
of each month.

Market Basket (Littleton) - The van will make 
a scheduled trip on the 1st and 3rd Thursday 
of each month.

Space is limited so please call Dispatch at 
978-844-6809 to reserve your spot any time 
between 8:30 AM and 4:00 PM,  
Monday - Friday.

The earlier you book, the more likely you will 
get your preferred time. Trips can also be 
requested online at crosstownconnect.org.

Shopping trips have designated stops 
listed, but can also deviate off the route for 
booked trips. Just give Dispatch a call to get 
picked up at your location.

Cost $1.00 per trip for all riders.

crosstownconnect.org 
978-844-6809

The Dispatch Call Center

Need to get somewhere other than  
a shopping destination?  

Call Dispatch at 978-844-6809 to book a 
trip anywhere in the covered service area 
Monday - Friday.



The Food Pantry is open on 
Wednesdays, but closed on the 4th 

Wednesday of the month.

FOOD PANTRY MARKET BASKET

Trips to the Market Basket (Littleton) on 
1st and 3rd Thursday of each month.

9:25 AM

9:35 AM

9:40 AM

9:45 AM

9:15 AM

TIME PICK-UP  
LOCATION

187 Great Road

Town House Lane 
Apartments 

Windsor Green 
Apartments

Food Pantry 
(Boxborough)

1 Sachem Way

10:10 AM

12:55 PM

10:20 AM

1:00 PM

10:25 AM

1:05 PM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

1:25 PM

1:15 PM

10:00 AM

12:30 PM

TIME

TIME

PICK-UP
LOCATION 

DEPART FROM 
MARKET BASKET

ARRIVE AT 
MARKET BASKET

DROP-OFF 
LOCATION

Windsor Green 
Apartments

Windsor Green 
Apartments

Iris Court 
Apartments

Iris Court 
Apartments

Strawberry Hill 
Apartments

Strawberry Hill 
Apartments

Town House Lane 
Apartments

Town House Lane 
Apartments

Davis Road 
Apartments

Davis Road 
Apartments

Market Basket 
(Littleton)

Market Basket 
(Littleton)

10:20 AM

10:25 AM

10:35 AM

10:45 AM

10:15 AM

TIME
DEPART FROM 
FOOD PANTRY

DROP-OFF 
LOCATION

187 Great Road

Town House Lane 
Apartments

Windsor Green 
Apartments

1 Sachem Way

Food Pantry 
(Boxborough)

•	Please be ready 15 minutes before the 
scheduled pick-up time and please wait up 
to 15 minutes after the scheduled pick-up 
time to allow for traffic or other delays.

•	Service animals are welcome on all vehicles 
to assist individuals, they must remain on a 
leash/under full control of their owner at all 
times.

•	We ask that passengers be mindful of space 
constraints on the vehicle when bringing 
bags and packages on board.

•	New Year’s Day

•	MLK Jr. Day

•	President’s Day

•	Patriots Day

•	Memorial Day

•	4th of July

Service is not available on the following Holidays:

•	Labor Day 

•	Columbus Day

•	Veteran’s Day

•	Thanksgiving  
(and the day after)

•	Christmas Day

Need to cancel?

No problem. Just let us know by 4:00 PM the 
day before your trip. Leave a message on 
the Dispatch line at 978-844-6809.

Shuttle is accessible

Just let the Dispatcher know when you book 
your trip if you would like to use the lift so that 
we can allow enough time.

ARRIVE AT  
FOOD PANTRY


