SERVICE DAYS

Food Pantry - The van will make scheduled trips to the Food Pantry on Wednesdays. The Food Pantry is closed on the 4th Wednesday of each month.

Market Basket (Littleton) - The van will make a scheduled trip on the 1st and 3rd Thursday of each month.

Space is limited so please call Dispatch at 978-844-6809 to reserve your spot any time between 8:30 AM and 4:00 PM, Monday - Friday.

The earlier you book, the more likely you will get your preferred time. Trips can also be requested online at **crosstownconnect.org**.

Shopping trips have designated stops listed, but can also deviate off the route for booked trips. Just give Dispatch a call to get picked up at your location.

Cost \$1.00 per trip for all riders.

Need to get somewhere other than a shopping destination?

Call Dispatch at 978-844-6809 to book a trip anywhere in the covered service area Monday - Friday.



QUESTIONS & FEEDBACK crosstownconnect.org 978-844-6809



Your Community, Your Transportation, Your Way

SCHEDULED SHOPPING TRIPS

Shared-van service trips to Market Basket and the Food Pantry

For more information please contact:

The Dispatch Call Center

crosstownconnect.org 978-844-6809

FOOD PANTRY



The Food Pantry is open on Wednesdays, but closed on the 4th Wednesday of the month.

TIME	PICK-UP LOCATION	ARRIVE AT FOOD PANTRY
9:15 AM	1 Sachem Way	
9:25 AM	187 Great Road	
9:35 AM	Town House Lane Apartments	
9:40 AM	Windsor Green Apartments	
9:45 AM		Food Pantry (Boxborough)

TIME	DEPART FROM FOOD PANTRY	DROP-OFF LOCATION
10:15 AM	Food Pantry (Boxborough)	
10:20 AM		Windsor Green Apartments
10:25 AM		Town House Lane Apartments
10:35 AM		187 Great Road
10:45 AM		1 Sachem Way

MARKET BASKET



Trips to the Market Basket (Littleton) on 1st and 3rd Thursday of each month.

TIME	PICK-UP LOCATION	ARRIVE AT MARKET BASKET
10:00 AM	Windsor Green Apartments	
10:10 AM	Town House Lane Apartments	
10:20 AM	Iris Court Apartments	
10:25 AM	Strawberry Hill Apartments	
10:30 AM	Davis Road Apartments	
10:45 AM		Market Basket (Littleton)

TIME	DEPART FROM MARKET BASKET	DROP-OFF LOCATION
12:30 PM	Market Basket (Littleton)	
12:55 PM		Davis Road Apartments
1:00 PM		Strawberry Hill Apartments
1:05 PM		Iris Court Apartments
1:15 PM		Town House Lane Apartments
1:25 PM		Windsor Green Apartments

3

Shuttle is accessible

Just let the Dispatcher know when you book your trip if you would like to use the lift so that we can allow enough time.

- Please be ready 15 minutes before the scheduled pick-up time and please wait up to 15 minutes after the scheduled pick-up time to allow for traffic or other delays.
- Service animals are welcome on all vehicles to assist individuals, they must remain on a leash/under full control of their owner at all times.
- We ask that passengers be mindful of space constraints on the vehicle when bringing bags and packages on board.

Service is not available on the following Holidays:

- New Year's Day
- MLK Jr. Day
- President's Day
- Patriots Day
- Memorial Day
- 4th of July

- Labor Day
- Columbus Day
- Veteran's Day
- Thanksgiving (and the day after)
- Christmas Day

Need to cancel?

No problem. Just let us know by 4:00 PM the day before your trip. Leave a message on the Dispatch line at 978-844-6809.